FORM

(Obverse)

(12-81)

WELL

Date: (\]uuo?g-w B
\

Operator’s 4
Well No.__(Joodnev ™|

Iv-2

APl Well No. 47 D~ 5720

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State  County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION

M
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TYPE: oil__ X § R /

i (If *“*Gas”, Production ¥ | Underground storage | Deep | Shallow D
LOCATION: Elevation: |\ \ G Watershed: (‘ ‘N\%\p\/ B\L\/\

District: 2\ Ut County: E,\m\\g Quadrangle: © | lepnoro 74 \

WELL OPERATOR P,ynyvoc k. Produotien Covp DESIGNATED AGENT Pobe yd L. Muudot ke
Address  4LR4 P Tieyseon (Luenie Address YN 8 Eerson (Quenue

i]&w"?ﬁ’ (S 33'““9 Ivm.\(ja.ﬂé%ﬁ Q(rlﬂ@rsb(,ua W .26/0Y

OIL & GAS _ /
rovaLty owner (%e0,/) O Gardner COAL OPERATOR /)/ /)¢

Address E {7 / Address

il &//mfv b/ 20

Q1. 25" COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Alfreage

- sureace owner (oo, / O GGrdndr Name_/)()/)©Q

FIELD|SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name [ )DN©Q

Name

The

Address ,(0 % / Address

St Warys Kb/ 70
Acreage Q/L ) 8 Name

Address L PViawwn

COAL LESSEE WITH DTION ON RECORD:
SCEIVEBD
: Add
Yeo Maes ress N2 1882

S —
T i% 1 \ —p\(3 5 Q OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Xandveidge ) \{BQ . WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
J

undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease

Gihed dt’)g)t‘r‘alé / dated QMQ )\ + 33 Q\ | . tothe undersigned well operator from (?a ylor 1 T

g)(x

oY o ti o OC\Y[{‘)

{IF sai0 deed, lease, or other cdntract has been recorded:) ~
Recorded on 5‘&\‘0‘\\ gz q L1981\ , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of _{ o jie County, West

va. .,

PRQPOSED WORK: Drill 2 / Drill deeper______/ Redrill

3 w ®) ji /
in LﬁCL%“ﬁ Book \5% at pageil/_(ﬁ_. A permit is requested as follows:

/ Fracture or stimulate /

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to

make

Depar

by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the

tment.

Co

ies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
04/1

LEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL /19/2024
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY B /
TO: Ve84 O(’// //du(’ H 82 //’/,Q

Well
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS 4 °P°"/
CONSERVATION  COMMIS- % o =

BLARKET DOND v —(tcmec/ (Lo cce
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST ) Its &6124/;(3

HARLESTON, WV 25311 7
TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092




A PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(12-81) THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) uNPNown

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, & |

Estimated depth of completed well, ~H500 feet Rotary Y/ / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, [ 57( %ﬂgcet; salt, 6 /) feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: _ ) 1 /)© Is coal being mined in the area? Yes ] No X /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welght OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft New | Used For drilling Left In well (Cublic feet)
= § - / .
consvere |17 [ Con |45 v | | 250" | B8O | 76 |
~—tf / =
tren worer | BT | o1 )| B | £ R0 | Koo | Fsosks | Kakor
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
\ Fid
Production LI }/7\ 0 1) /OS‘ \( O S0 75@ SES Depths set /)7 '
Jg | Cw 14.77 X O e O
Liners Perforations: O St D{-PU{
; Top\@mn Bottom Sﬂ{x

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form 1V-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) 2 plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii). a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code ¢ 22-4-2, (iii) Form V-9,
“*Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code $§22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITi1 CHAPTER 22,
ARTIELE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY
ABPROVED FoR _9TEITB quis pERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

IF EBERATIONS HA) 1 _COMME By 3=1-83 |
BY ,_%

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code  22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER
04/19/2024
The undersigned coal operator_______/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well Jocation has examined this
proposed well location. If 2 mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map.

The }lndcrsignefi has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: .

“Its




> & v'—:J .'J.‘ .q;sz
)

(REV 8-81

ATTACH OR| PHOTOOOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP,
QUADRANGLE Ellenboro 7.5

X =y
"LBEGEND
Well Site @
1Y% Access Foad ::———
‘,A"', [ ! ! T-" !
.1 i:.." o
e - 5

- WELL SITE PLAN

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, rcads to be constructed, wellsite,
drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettared to correspond Wlﬂ'l the first

part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Road —| — — — —
Existing fence X X —
Planned [fence ¥ &

Diversion ~MAMAANNNANW &
- g CEE { . * el ks :‘-
Spring O—> e
“Wet spot éf TILATE E:
Drain pipe O_ s veamie

Nefes .. . - 04/19/2024

LUé// Jocation o, be %aa/e
A /Q'“JQ f/o?‘ o7 %0/0 o /‘,4}&

-




Vo5 ;, DATE  June 9, 1982
(Rev 8-81) _ g WEIL NO. 1
Stte of Fest Biegiria 201 w0, Yz M S720
4o A . Beparimert of lines :

S I Ll 17 Ve e : @il .xnh‘@u ?mu;m . e i

-~ CONSTRUCTION AND RECTAMATION PIAN

COMPANY NAME Rimrock Production Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT Robert L. Jlurdock - -.

Address 4424B Em_ej:son AVE.,Parkersburg,WV 2Address 4424B Emerson_Ave.,Parkersburg
Telephone B28-1520 2%  Telephone  428-1520 i
LANDOWNER Cecil C. Gardner TS SOTT, CONS: DISTRICT _Little Kanawha -
vegetatlon to be carried out by Rimrock Production Corp. ~ - (Agentl_-.
This plan has wen reviewed by £, ﬁ/ﬁ ){/ngszég AR SCD. Al cofrecticns . .
andaddltlonsbecmeapartofthlsplan L= JU - P
(Date)

Stfuc-:t:urre- | Dréinage Dﬂi'tc-:h” (.A.) Str;ci:ﬁre Dlver51on D_J._L'Qh_,.._,__.-(l)
“:Pace Ref - Marmal - 272 Page Ref. Manuzal o 1, o DN S
Structure Chl’\'r’e'r:t"‘ : mgavg@:\mme Sedlmen‘t Barr_Le.r_,--_-_ e (2)
Spacing Min. (_1_)__?4" Plpe‘“ \1?2 1982 ‘_Mate_nal Brush or stone,_m_ .
Paie _Re:.f Marmial 2~:/ %Aaga%%%oggﬁ@gage RE-f-MamJal 2-36% 2 s .
Bt e L _ Stricture | A_______;____’__..:___B).
,;;acmg 3 s i P » Mate_rlal i & P T itk A
“age Ref. Mamal _ PR ity S A R e

All structures should be -Lnspected reguZarZy and repazred 1f. necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
- cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. - .

REVEGETATION
. Treatment Area I & II :
Lime % = ‘ " Tons/acre 7o b e SRR B il o _Tons/acre

= -or correct to PH 6.5 ) Or CorrTect tO pPH < cii oo
Fertilizer 600 ibs/acre FEREVINOOR « wiimm e JEG facTe
e e —(10-20-20 or eguivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Mulch Hay : 2 Tons/acre D e o (Y SO SNSRI LS AN, o 5 ¥ T oo -
Seed* KY-31 Tall Fescue 45 1bs/acre Seed* ._.._......-.-.. ... . Ibs/acre
Crownve tch 10 1lbs/acre , : i et i o S e e LU RO
- : B Ty i : . ... 1bs/acre

*Inocula';:e all legwnes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the pmpeg4élg4%9’%%n

Tnoculate with 3X recommended amount.

PLAN PREPARED .  Smith Tand Surveying
| NOTES: Please refugst landowners’ 5 ADDRESS 111 Sauth Street
| + cooperation to protect new ° i I " =
| sezedling for one growing season. i § Glenville, W. V. 26351
Attach separate sheets as p
| necessary for comments. - PHONE NO. L62-5634
|
|

—— e TR i SENCNC TSI S
7 .
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TO:

FROM:
RE:

On March
1982. T
royalty
We are a

be avail
notari ze

G

ALL OPERATORS

owners before any well permit can be issued.

RECEIVED

JUN 22 1982

GAS DIVISION
sﬁ%é@ﬁ%ﬂﬁﬂ?Oﬁ ES

Stade of MWest Wirginia
‘-ngndmnd of éﬂinn
@il und Gas Biwision
@harlesion 25305

DATE: June 10, 1982

Theodore M. Streit, Adminfstrative Assistant

New Permit Application Forms

13, 1982, the legislature passed HB-15k which goes into effect June 11,
his bill requires proof of one-eighth (1/8) .royalty payment to the

t the present time printing up new Permit_Application Forms which should
able by next month. In the meantime you will be required to send in a
d affidavit (sample copy below) with each permit application.

clwer |

AFFIDAVIT

I, Robgrt L. Murdock (the above desginated owner or operator, or
authorized representative thereof) hereby verifies that the owner or owners of

the mineral estate upon which this proposed well is to be located will receive
minimum one-eighth (1/8) royalty payments for any gas or oil extracted therefrom.
Copies of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and-reclamation plan have
been mailled by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above-named coal opera-
tor, co-owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery

of this

Notary

My commi

=¥Cl/n/f,a,<‘,L ZQ. Ct/c4LL

Permit Application to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

(Signed)

ssion expires@(\]:@,[)(}( /q’, /qq/

OFS -~ §7Kk0

04/19/2024

" (Owner, Operator, or Authorized Representative)



04/19/2024



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)
DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
Stage 1 - 4080 - 4850- 22 holes 850,000 scf N2 500 Gal.acid
s
Stage 2 - 2630 - 4020 - 34 holes 1,190,000 scf N2 250 Gal. acid
WELL 1OG
REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Soil 0 15
Sandstone & Shale 15 50
Sandstone & Shale 50 100
Sandstone & Shale 100 200
Sandstone & Shale 200 300
Sandstone & Shale 300 400
Siltstone 400 500
Sandstone 500 600
Sandstone & Siltstomne 600 700
Sandstone & Siltstone 700 800
Sandstone & Siltstone ) 800 900
Sandy Siltstone 900 1000
Sandstone & Siltstone 1000 1100
Sandstone & Shale 1100 1200
Sandstone & Shale 1200 1300
Sandstone & Shale 1300 1400
Sandstone & Shale & Lime 1400 1500
Sandstone & Shale 1500 1600
Sandstone & Shale 1600 1700
Sandstone & Shale 1700 1800
Sandstone & Shale & Lime 1800 1900
Sandstone & Shale 1900 1964
Big Injun 1964 2093
Shale 2093 2100
" Shale 2100 2200
Shale & Siltstone 2200 2300
Siltstone & Shale 2300 2400
Shale 2400 2461
Berea 2461 2467
Sandy Siltstone & Shale 2467 2875
Fifth Sand , 2875 2883
Shale ' 2883 3000
Shale 3000 3500
Shale & Siltstone 3500 4000
Shale & Siltstone 4000 4500
Shale 4500 4894
(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
Rimrock Production Corporation
Well Operator ~
.. 04/19/2024
By: Zﬁézl D) dz N é Lo nnge) é?{/)ﬁ _
Date:_ folnble)) /8 /922 i
Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
wial, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




RECEIVED

IV-35 Date October 18, 1982
(Rev 8-81) NOV 5- 1982 v
sy Well No. #1
oL Ag&%@%%‘gﬁ;;o” Stde of ﬁzsi Hirginia
= ?cyadmm of cﬁ{mu Farm Gardner
25 @i] uﬂh Ga’ ?h}i’im API NO. 47 o 085 o 5720

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil x / Gasx / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production x / Underground Storage / Deep  / Shallowx /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 1110' Watershed Comfort Run
District: Grant County Ritchie Quadrangle Ellenboro 7.5"

OOMPANY__Rimrock Production Corporation

ADDRESS 4424 "B" Emerson Ave. Parkersbhurg, WV _ Caging Used in | Left cf:flmlanzp
DESIGNATED AGENT_Robert L. Murdock Tubing |[Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS 4424 "B" Emerson , Parkershurg, WV 26101 |sSize
SURFACE OWNER Cecil C. Gardnmer 20-16
ADDRESS Rt. #1 St. Mary's , WV 26170 (izr_?é‘h 20
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER _Cecil C. Gardmer 9 5/8
ADDRESS Rt, #1 - St. Mary's, WV 26170 8 5/8 1223 1223 300 sks.
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Sam
Hersman ADDRESSBOX 66, Smithville, WV 7
S 1/2
iilezsm PR T o . ;:2 4860 4860 550 sks.
DRILLING COMPLETED August 28, 1982 2
IF APPLICARBRLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
g;JDRK[NG. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale Depth feet
Depth of campleted well 4894 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 210  feet; salt “6° feet
Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? N
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation  Devonian Shale Pay zone depth2630-4850 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow 0  Bhl/d
Final open flow 126 Mcf/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 hours
Static rock pressure 500 psig (surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 04/19/2024
Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow . Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

Arl, < - l').l



oG-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

RECEIVED

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION AUG 26 1982
ION
D GAS DiVIS
U DRI
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No, b Rt 2RO Oilor Gas Well
(XIND)
‘ i
: I~
Company 7z P |
Size
Addres
16 Kind of Packer
Farm, gzp:ﬂ % —%&M
13
Well NM&M 765 / 10 | Size ofcs e
, |
District.&cﬂﬂl/ County_/al/ 8%
— 65 Depth set__
Drilling commenced S‘/ 23 L1 <
53/16
Drilli leted_____ Total 4 th
rilling| comple o ep . Pert, top
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf, bottom_______
Initial open flow. ; . /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Used Pert.top_____
- Perf. bottom____
Open ﬂo# after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names ’0 . / /%/p %

)

7 2
G2 EWh Rl fE 23 W

Remarks:

¥ -2 3 -5z

BATE

DISTRICT WHELL INSPECTOR



o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM ———DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer : Location
m
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT
e e e e e e e =
Drillers’ Names . -
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
04/19/2024 -

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®™



i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA mg@@RvE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION AUG 7 — 1982
QL AND AT \nes
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. ?‘5 ."S- 726 Oil or Gas Well______
company Lrinoell Srolloillovn Kop| “Hiie | smmi | cmmmn | seceens
‘omp. A
7
Size )
Address
16 Kind of Packer.

13
Well NO% ﬁé/ 10

| Size of___

County,Z‘a j‘ 8%

i

*{ Depth set_______

" _ 6%
Drilling commenced =2 Y il
53/186

rilli leted Roeoces
Drilling complet Total dept 3 Part. o
Date sho Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bot
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used _ Pext. tap
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

PSSR T, A
(1] )

———

Perf. bottom_____

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
0l bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
 Drillers’ Nare ol - = M7 LI
# 23 7 Qaro
Remarks. o J
% B S E of P FOd tac K.
C*é%wz;/%, Z,
_ , 2024
Fedseb M %
BATE

DISTRICT wrLL INSPECTOR



= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND @AS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well No,
COMPANY. ) ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer , Location
“ SRR SR RN
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢2 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
. o e - - .
1 ¥

e T e e R R S A e e AT e TR e =awn=

Drillers’ Names , "

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/19/2024 .

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



0G-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit Nmm d

"
_f

)

')

i

- \w L

‘\___-

iAY 3 1983

» GAS [iViSION

DLPT oF MINES

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
|
. SING AND USED IN LEFT IN |
W M M CATUBING DRILLING WELL ‘ PN
Company. ’ )
/
Size
Addres
| 16. Kind of Packer_____
Far
/ 13
Well N 10 Size of __
District M CountyM'L 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling |commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed_____________ Total de thecs v
4 o ? . 3 Perf. top
Date sho Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Pert, top

Open flow|after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock presgure lbs hrs.

OiL. ‘ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh \vatJ‘r feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt wata']L feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

D onue? Y Fpiraiani

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26 \

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
o ____ _ __________ :
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST

= == =
Drillers’ Names ; x : -
Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

047 192024



State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Biuision

WALTER|N. MILLER Charleston 25305
DIRECTOR

"
el
w

Production Corporacion
nerson avenue
b

butg, W. Va. 26101
Gentlemen
equired records and reports have been received

Dlstrlct nspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for
listed below:

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

in this office and the
the following wells

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
RIT-H4355-FRAC E. C. Curry, #1 Union
RIT-p469 Olin D. Baker/Lettie M. Baker # Clay
RIT-p>516-REFRAC. Walter A. Crane Heirs, #1 Union
RIT-5590 Freda & Leonard Byrd, =1 Union
RIT-p611 Martin Corbin, et al, #1 Grant
RII—E68O Walter A. Crane Heirs, "A'" #1 Union
RIT-p685 Grace Cox, et al, =1 Union
RIT-p698 Carl Dotson, =1 Grant
RIT-p709 Merrill 6. Hedrick, =1 Grant
RIT-p711 Merrill G. Hedrick, =2 Grant
RIT-H718 Elsie Cameron, Agent, =1 Union
Rll—p720 Cecil C. Gardner, =1 Grant
RIT-p752 Emmett Moyers, =1 Grant
RIT—P844 Arrahwanna Pifer, =1 Grant
RIT-p845 Floyd Pifer, et al, =1 Grant
|

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2,

the atove captioned wells

will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells.” Reclamation requirements have

been approved.....

Very truly yours,

Theodore M, Strelt, Admlnlstrator
Office of 0il & Gas- -Dept. Mines

™S/

04/19/2024



= L0462 | .

GARDNER LEASE
WELL NO. |/

39° 20' 00"

© WELL NO. |

S 71-06 W

\ J/'/ls
\ :o
o
\s 42 E
\eso
N 5870;?35
N 45-01 E
1210.82'

LONGITUDE gi° 05'

T ‘ 839. 46’
(-
e«
o
2 .
w2 s 20 ACREST
N 42 W S 42, W
1 165

9 .

| s 42

| 1072. 5W

| 2130-P

N 42 W

| 717.78' ~

\ 1582 |(16)
FILE NO. 6-67 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT '
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE 1= 200 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMLM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY !/ 200" LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
=1 T e Shagary 1 Lomil]
ELEVATION_B:M. AT ROAD (SIGNED) /MO’?// ,

. . 7 " |

| LEV. 049 L.LS. & PUACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE __JUNE 14 , 1982
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO l
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM |V-6 47 - 0535 S 720
(8-78)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___

(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE_DEEP___SHALLOW _X_

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

LOCATION: ELEVATION_ 110" WATER SHED COMFORT RUN
DISTRICT GRANT COUNTY RITCHIE
QUADRANGLE ELLENBORO _ 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER CECIL _C. GARDNER ACREAGE __20
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER__CECIL C. GARDNER LEASE ACREAGE __21.354/4Q9/9024
LEASE NO.

PROPQSED WORK: DRILL_X_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION_OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ___

TARGET FORMATION _MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH 5325'

WELL OPERATOR RIMROCK PROD. CO. DESIGNATED AGENT__ROBERT _MURDOCK

ADDRESS 4424 - B EMERSON AVE. ADDRESS 4424- B EMERSON AVE,
PARKERSBURG W.V. 26GI0t PARKERSBURG W.V. 26101






